UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM 10-Q/A Amendment No. 1

[X] Quarterly Report pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the quarterly period ended December 31, 2015

[] Transition Report pursuant to 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the transition period from to_____

Commission File Number: 333-205985

Interlink Plus, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Nevada</u> (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) 47-3975872 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

4952 S Rainbow Blvd, Suite 326

Las Vegas, NV 89118 (Address of principal executive offices)

diess of principal executive office

702-815-7557

(Registrant's telephone number)

(Former name, former address and former fiscal year, if changed since last report)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days [X] Yes [] No

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T (§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit and post such files). [X] Yes [] No

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company.

[] Large accelerated filer [] Non-accelerated filer [] Accelerated filer [X] Smaller reporting company

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). [] Yes [X] No

State the number of shares outstanding of each of the issuer's classes of common stock, as of the latest practicable date: 36,111,200 common shares as of February 9, 2016

Explanatory Note

The purpose of this Amendment No. 1 to the registrant's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended December 31, 2015, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 12, 2016 (the "Form 10-Q"), is solely to furnish Exhibits 10.1 and 10.2 to the Form 10-Q. These Exhibits were inadvertently not included in the Form 10-Q.

No other changes have been made to the Form 10-Q. This Amendment No. 1 to the Form 10-Q speaks as of the original filing date of the Form 10-Q, does not reflect events that may have occurred subsequent to the original filing date and does not modify or update in any way disclosures made in the original Form 10-Q.

2

Item 6. Exhibits

Exhibit Number Description of Exhibit

10.1**	Professional Services Contract, dated November 9, 2015
10.2**	Amendment to Professional Services Contract, dated November 22, 2015
31.1**	Certification of Chief Executive Officer pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002
31.2**	Certification of Chief Financial Officer pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002
32.1**	Certification of Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-
	Oxley Act of 2002
101	The following materials from the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 formatted in Extensible Business
	Reporting Language (XBRL).

3

**Provided herewith

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

4

	Interlink Plus, Inc.
Date:	February 23, 2016
By:	<u>/s/ Duan Fu</u> Duan Fu
Title:	Chief Executive Officer and Director

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

1. PARTIES:

This contract for Services is made effective as of Nov 9, 2015, by and between <u>Easytour International Travel Service (Beijing) Co.,Ltd /</u> <u>Schender International Travel Inc. (SCHENDER)</u> of <u>Shoucheng International Block B</u>, Room No. 1401, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China

and

Interlink Plus, Inc. ("Interlink Plus") of 4950 S. Rainbow Blvd, Suite 150 # 326, Las Vegas, NV 89118.

2. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES:

Beginning on Nov 9, 2015, Interlink Plus will provide to <u>SCHENDER</u> the following services (collectively, the "Services"):

- (a) Assist with hotel room price quotation and negotiation
- (b) Hotel contact reviewing and submitting
- (c) Communication with hosting hotel to insure the accuracy of reservation

3. PAYMENT:

- (a) Payment for services.
- SCHENDER shall pay for services performed in accordance with this contract at per room rate of \$5 (Five Dollars). The room amount shall be based on the actual number of rooms used per group per hotel, irregardless of number of nights stayed. (b) Invoices.
 - All invoices for services will be submitted on a monthly basis. <u>SCHENDER</u> generally will process and pay bills within Ten (10) days from receipt.
- (c) Payment will be made from SCHENDER INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL INC.

4. Term.

This Contract may be terminated by either party upon 30 days written notice to the other party. An email notice by one party will suffice.

5. CONFIDENTIALITY:

(a) Confidential Nature of Information. Interlink Plus shall treat all information obtained from the <u>SCHENDER</u> in the performance of this contract as confidential and proprietary to the <u>SCHENDER</u>. Contractor shall treat all records and work product prepared or maintained by Interlink Plus in the performance of this contract as confidential.

(b) Limitation on use and disclosure. Interlink Plus agrees that it will not use any information obtained as a consequence of the performance of work for any purpose other than fulfillment of Interlink Plus' description of work. Interlink Plus will not disclose any information prepared for the <u>SCHENDER</u>, or obtained from the <u>SCHENDER</u> or obtained as a consequence of the performance of work to any person other than the <u>SCHENDER</u>, or its own employees, agents or subcontractors who have a need for the information for the performance of work under this contract unless such disclosure is specifically authorized in writing by the <u>SCHENDER</u>.

1

6. Warranty

Interlink Plus shall provide its services and meet its obligations under this Contract in a timely and workmanlike manner, using knowledge and recommendations for performing the services which meet generally acceptable standards in Interlink Plus' community and region, and will provide a standard of care equal to, or superior to, care used by service providers similar to Interlink Plus on similar projects.

7. REMEDIES

In addition to any and all other rights a party may have available according to law, if a party defaults by failing to substantially perform any provision, term or condition of this Contract (including without limitation the failure to make a monetary payment when due), the other party may terminate the Contract by providing written notice to the defaulting party. This notice shall describe with sufficient detail the nature of the default. The party receiving such notice shall have 30 days from the effective date of such notice to cure the default(s). Unless waived by a party providing notice, the failure to cure the default(s) within such time period shall result in the automatic termination of this Contract.

8. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Contract contains the entire agreement of the parties, and there are no other promises or conditions in any other agreement whether oral or written concerning the subject matter of this Contract. This Contract supersedes any prior written or oral agreements between the parties.

9. SEVERABILITY

If any provision of this Contract will be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions will continue to be valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of this Contract is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision it would become valid and enforceable, then such provision will be deemed to be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.

10. AMENDMENT

This Contract may be modified or amended in writing, if the writing is signed by the party obligated under the amendment.

11. GOVERNING LAW

This Contract shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada.

12. NOTICE

Any notice or communication required or permitted under this Contract shall be sufficiently given if delivered in person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the address set forth in the opening paragraph or to such other address as one party may have furnished to the other in writing.

13. ASSIGNMENT

Neither party may assign or transfer this Contract without the prior written consent of the non-assigning party, which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.



14. WAIVER OF CONTRACTUAL RIGHT

The failure either party to enforce any provision of this Contract shall not be construed as a wavier or limitation of that party's right to subsequently enforce and compel strict compliance with every provision of this Contact.

15. ATTORNEY'S FEES TO PREVAILING PARTY

In any action arising hereunder or any separate action pertaining to the validity of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be awarded reasonable attorney's fees and costs, both in the trial court and on appeal.

16. SIGNATURE

The individuals executing this contract represent and warrant that they have the legal capacity and authority to do so on behalf of their respective legal entities.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract on the following date. DATED: Nov 9, 2015

Service Recipient:

Easytour International Travel Service (Beijing) Co.,Ltd / Schender International Travel Inc.

By: <u>/s/ FEIHU LI</u>	President
FEIHU LI	Title

Service Provider:

Interlink Plus, Inc.

By: <u>/s/ DUAN FU</u>	President
DUAN FU	Title

AMENDMENT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

1. PARTIES:

This AMENDMENT is made effective as of Nov 22, 2015, by and between <u>Easytour International Travel Service (Beijing) Co.,Ltd /</u> <u>Schender International Travel Inc. (SCHENDER)</u> of <u>Shoucheng International Block B</u>, Room No. 1401, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China

and

Interlink Plus, Inc. ("Interlink Plus") of 4950 S. Rainbow Blvd, Suite 150 # 326, Las Vegas, NV 89118.

2. AMENDMENT

The Agreement is amended as follows:

The Company name "Easytour International Travel Service (Beijing) Co.,Ltd / Schender International Travel Inc. (SCHENDER)" will be amended to "Easytour International Travel Service (Beijing) Co.,Ltd / Beijing Schender International Travel Inc/ Schender International Travel Inc. (SCHENDER)

3. TERMS

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is amendment and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract on the following date. DATED: Nov 9, 2015

Service Recipient:

Easytour International Travel Service (Beijing) Co.,Ltd / Beijing Schender International Travel Inc./ Schender International Travel Inc.

By: <u>/s/ FEIHU LI</u> President FEIHU LI Title

Service Provider:

Interlink Plus, Inc.

By: <u>/s/ DUAN FU</u> President DUAN FU Title

CERTIFICATIONS

I, Duan Fu, certify that;

1. I have reviewed this quarterly report on Form 10-Q/A for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 of Interlink Plus, Inc. (the "registrant");

- 2. Based on my knowledge, this report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this report;
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in this report, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the registrant as of, and for, the periods presented in this report;
- 4. The registrant's other certifying officer and I are responsible for establishing and maintaining disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)) and internal control over financial reporting (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(f) and 15d-15(f)) for the registrant and have:
- a. Designed such disclosure controls and procedures, or caused such disclosure controls and procedures to be designed under our supervision, to ensure that material information relating to the registrant, including its consolidated subsidiaries, is made known to us by others within those entities, particularly during the period in which this report is being prepared;
- b. Designed such internal control over financial reporting, or caused such internal control over financial reporting to be designed under our supervision, to provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles;
- c. Evaluated the effectiveness of the registrant's disclosure controls and procedures and presented in this report our conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and procedures, as of the end of the period covered by this report based on such evaluation; and
- d. Disclosed in this report any change in the registrant's internal control over financial reporting that occurred during the registrant's most recent fiscal quarter (the registrant's fourth fiscal quarter in the case of an annual report) that has materially affected, or is reasonably likely to materially affect, the registrant's internal control over financial reporting; and
- 5. The registrant's other certifying officer and I have disclosed, based on our most recent evaluation of internal control over financial reporting, to the registrant's auditors and the audit committee of the registrant's board of directors (or persons performing the equivalent functions):
- a. All significant deficiencies and material weaknesses in the design or operation of internal control over financial reporting which are reasonably likely to adversely affect the registrant's ability to record, process, summarize and report financial information; and

b. Any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have a significant role in the registrant's internal control over financial reporting.

Date: February 23, 2016

<u>/s/ Duan Fu</u> By: Duan Fu Title: Chief Executive Officer

CERTIFICATIONS

I, Duan Fu, certify that;

1. I have reviewed this quarterly report on Form 10-Q/A for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 of Interlink Plus, Inc. (the "registrant");

- 2. Based on my knowledge, this report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this report;
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in this report, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the registrant as of, and for, the periods presented in this report;
- 4. The registrant's other certifying officer and I are responsible for establishing and maintaining disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)) and internal control over financial reporting (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(f) and 15d-15(f)) for the registrant and have:
- a. Designed such disclosure controls and procedures, or caused such disclosure controls and procedures to be designed under our supervision, to ensure that material information relating to the registrant, including its consolidated subsidiaries, is made known to us by others within those entities, particularly during the period in which this report is being prepared;
- b. Designed such internal control over financial reporting, or caused such internal control over financial reporting to be designed under our supervision, to provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles;
- c. Evaluated the effectiveness of the registrant's disclosure controls and procedures and presented in this report our conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and procedures, as of the end of the period covered by this report based on such evaluation; and
- d. Disclosed in this report any change in the registrant's internal control over financial reporting that occurred during the registrant's most recent fiscal quarter (the registrant's fourth fiscal quarter in the case of an annual report) that has materially affected, or is reasonably likely to materially affect, the registrant's internal control over financial reporting; and
- 5. The registrant's other certifying officer and I have disclosed, based on our most recent evaluation of internal control over financial reporting, to the registrant's auditors and the audit committee of the registrant's board of directors (or persons performing the equivalent functions):
- a. All significant deficiencies and material weaknesses in the design or operation of internal control over financial reporting which are reasonably likely to adversely affect the registrant's ability to record, process, summarize and report financial information; and

b. Any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have a significant role in the registrant's internal control over financial reporting.

Date: February 23, 2016

<u>/s/ Duan Fu</u> By: Duan Fu Title: Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATION OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER PURSUANT TO 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1350, AS ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 906 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002

In connection with the quarterly Report of Interlink Plus, Inc. (the "Company") on Form 10-Q/A for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Report"), I, Duan Fu, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company, certify, pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, as adopted pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002, that:

- 1. The Report fully complies with the requirements of Section 13(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934; and
- 2. The information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects, the consolidated financial condition of the Company as of the dates presented and the consolidated result of operations of the Company for the periods presented.

By:	<u>/s/ Duan Fu</u>
Name:	Duan Fu
Title:	Principal Executive Officer, Principal Financial Officer and Director
Date:	February 23, 2016

This certification has been furnished solely pursuant to Section 906 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.